SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Ottawa Area Intermediate School District

Allendale
70-040

Coopersville
70-120

Grand Haven
70-010

Holland
70-020

Hudsonville
70-190

Jenison
70-175

Spring Lake
70-300

Ottawa County Equalization Department

2006

Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by School District

as of May 1, 2006

(INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

Taxable
Principle Non Principle
ASSESSMENT Residence Residence Total
JURISDICTION & Qualified Ag & Non Qualified Ag Taxable
Allendale Twp. 194,964,974 107,481,672 302,446,646
Chester Twp. 15,841,807 2,334,243 18,176,050
Crockery Twp. 182,480 900 183,380
Polkton Twp. 69,277,465 17,302,351 86,579,816
Tallmadge Twp. 75,483,487 7,168,466 82,651,953
Wright Twp. 59,229,856 7,230,958 66,460,814
Coopersville City 57,860,660 63,993,497 121,854,157
TOTAL 277,875,755 98,030,415 375,906,170
Grand Haven Twp. 446,709,770 189,854,423 636,564,193
Port Sheldon Twp. 48,503,552 305,167,163 353,670,715
Robinson Twp. 136,160,113 20,960,415 157,120,528
Spring Lake Twp. 63,688,650 44,602,156 108,290,806
Ferrysburg City 88,094,408 52,118,674 140,213,082
Grand Haven City 201,904,041 301,215,243 503,119,284
TOTAL 985,060,534 913,918,074 1,898,978,608
Holland Twp. 3,235,771 41,243,138 44,478,909
Park Twp. 50,826,038 38,228,460 89,054,498
Holland City 375,454,688 315,744,973 691,199,661
TOTAL 429,516,497 395,216,571 824,733,068
Allendale Twp. 127,545 0 127,545
Blendon Twp. 95,961,916 14,359,342 110,321,258
Georgetown Twp. 454,444 106 92,538,277 546,982,383
Jamestown Twp. 171,813,496 47,263,130 219,076,626
Zeeland Twp. 12,054,913 2,432,864 14,487,777
Hudsonville City 126,861,285 93,406,681 220,267,966
TOTAL 861,263,261 250,000,294 1,111,263,555
Georgetown Twp. 609,219,105 170,315,662 779,534,767
Crockery Twp. 51,034,913 19,953,757 70,988,670
Spring Lake Twp. 322,001,653 150,674,859 472,676,512
TOTAL 373,036,566 170,628,616 543,665,182
5/15/2006

4HOMESTEAD.XLS

Principle
Residence
% of
Total

64.46%

87.16%
99.51%
80.02%
91.33%
89.12%
47.48%
73.92%

70.18%
13.71%
86.66%
58.81%
62.83%
40.13%
51.87%

7.27%
57.07%
54.32%
52.08%

100.00%
86.98%
83.08%
78.43%
83.21%
57.59%
77.50%

78.15%
71.89%

68.12%
68.62%



SCHOOL
DISTRICT

West Ottawa
70-070

Zeeland
70-350

Ottawa County Equalization Department

2006
Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by School District
(INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)
Taxable
Principle Non Principle
ASSESSMENT Residence Residence Total
JURISDICTION & Qualified Ag & Non Qualified Ag Taxable
Holland Twp. 338,519,000 501,066,611 839,585,611
Olive Twp. 37,598,295 30,762,390 68,360,685
Park Twp. 592,188,697 149,356,504 741,545,201
Port Sheldon Twp. 118,061,029 45,178,050 163,239,079
TOTAL 1,086,367,021 726,363,555 1,812,730,576
Blendon Twp. 60,309,196 9,138,036 69,447,232
Holland Twp. 221,514,908 86,952,133 308,467,041
Olive Twp. 52,627,862 22,334,873 74,962,735
Robinson Twp. 24,896,521 4,088,326 28,984,847
Zeeland Twp. 196,406,426 100,301,380 296,707,806
Holland City 165,178 165,178
Zeeland City 104,666,195 140,709,390 245,375,585
TOTAL 660,421,108 363,689,316 1,024,110,424

Total Ottawa Intermediate

School District

Kent Intermediate School District

Grandville
41-130

Kenowa Hills
41-145

Kent City
41-150

Sparta
41-240

Total Kent Intermediate School District

Georgetown Twp.
Jamestown Twp.
Tallmadge Twp.
TOTAL

Tallmadge Twp.
Wright Twp.
TOTAL

Chester Twp.
Chester Twp.

Wright Twp.
TOTAL

4HOMESTEAD.XLS

5,477,724,821

3,195,644,175

8,673,368,996

Ottawa County Portion Only

35,685,701 2,789,183
12,652,987 1,544,405
68,454,750 30,163,221
116,793,438 34,496,809
42,962,205 7,037,827
16,464,334 12,096,066
59,426,539 19,133,893
4,893,433 575,663
18,118,123 4,554,029
1,461,629 447,617
19,579,752 5,001,646
200,693,162 59,208,011
5/15/2006

38,474,884
14,197,392
98,617,971
151,290,247

50,000,032
28,560,400
78,560,432

5,469,096
22,672,152

1,909,246
24,581,398

259,901,173

Principle
Residence
% of
Total

40.32%
55.00%
79.86%
72.32%
59.93%

86.84%
71.81%
70.21%
85.89%
66.20%

0.00%
42.66%
64.49%

63.16%

92.75%
89.12%
69.41%
77.20%

85.92%
57.65%
75.64%
89.47%
79.91%
76.56%
79.65%

77.22%



Ottawa County Equalization Department
2006

Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by School District

(INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

Taxable
Principle Non Principle

SCHOOL ASSESSMENT Residence Residence Total
DISTRICT JURISDICTION & Qualified Ag & Non Qualified Ag Taxable
Muskegon Area Intermediate School District
Fruitport Crockery Twp. 29,396,649 8,266,757 37,663,406
61-080 Spring Lake Twp. 25,894,067 11,616,830 37,510,897

TOTAL 55,290,716 19,883,587 75,174,303
Ravenna Chester Twp. 16,385,586 2,264,252 18,649,838
61-210
Total Muskegon Area Intermediate
School District 71,676,302 22,147,839 93,824,141
GRAND TOTAL 5,750,094,285 3,277,000,025 9,027,094,310

(Ottawa, Kent, Muskegon
Intermediate School Districts)

Principle
Residence
% of
Total

78.05%
69.03%
73.55%

87.86%

76.39%

63.70%

Taxable Values and priciple residence status are subject to change by the Assessor, July & December Board of Reviews, STC, MTT,

and Michigan Department of Treasury.

4HOMESTEAD.XLS

5/15/2006



Ottawa County Equalization Department
2006
Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by Local Unit
(INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

as of May 1, 2006

Taxable
Principle Non Principle
Residence Residence Taxable Pct

TOWNSHIP & Qualified Ag & Non Qualified Ag Total Homestead
Allendale 195,092,519 107,481,672 302,574,191 64.48%
Blendon 156,271,112 23,497,378 179,768,490 86.93%
Chester 55,238,949 9,728,187 64,967,136 85.03%
Crockery 80,614,042 28,221,414 108,835,456 74.07%
Georgetown 1,099,348,912 265,643,122 1,364,992,034 80.54%
Grand Haven 446,709,770 189,854,423 636,564,193 70.18%
Holland 563,269,679 629,261,882 1,192,531,561 47.23%
Jamestown 184,466,483 48,807,535 233,274,018 79.08%
Olive 90,226,157 53,097,263 143,323,420 62.95%
Park 643,014,735 187,584,964 830,599,699 77.42%
Polkton 69,277,465 17,302,351 86,579,816 80.02%
Port Sheldon 166,564,581 350,345,213 516,909,794 32.22%
Robinson 161,056,634 25,048,741 186,105,375 86.54%
Spring Lake 411,584,370 206,893,845 618,478,215 66.55%
Tallmadge 186,900,442 44,369,514 231,269,956 80.81%
Wright 77,155,819 19,774,641 96,930,460 79.60%
Zeeland 208,461,339 102,734,244 311,195,583 66.99%
Township Totals 4,795,253,008 2,309,646,389 7,104,899,397 67.49%
CITIES
Coopersville 57,860,660 63,993,497 121,854,157 47.48%
Ferrysburg 88,094,408 52,118,674 140,213,082 62.83%
Grand Haven 201,904,041 301,215,243 503,119,284 40.13%
Holland 375,454,688 315,910,151 691,364,839 54.31%
Hudsonville 126,861,285 93,406,681 220,267,966 57.59%
Zeeland 104,666,195 140,709,390 245,375,585 42.66%
City Totals 954,841,277 967,353,636 1,922,194,913 49.67%
Grand Totals 5,750,094,285 3,277,000,025 9,027,094,310 63.70%

4HOMESTEAD.XLS 5/15/2006



