Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by School District (INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

as of May 1, 2006

	Taxable				Principle
		Principle	Non Principle		Residence
SCHOOL	ASSESSMENT	Residence	Residence	Total	% of
DISTRICT	JURISDICTION	& Qualified Ag	& Non Qualified Ag	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Total</u>
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Ottawa Area Intermediate School District					
Allendale 70-040	Allendale Twp.	194,964,974	107,481,672	302,446,646	64.46%
Coopersville	Chester Twp.	15,841,807	2,334,243	18,176,050	87.16%
70-120	Crockery Twp.	182,480	900	183,380	99.51%
	Polkton Twp.	69,277,465	17,302,351	86,579,816	80.02%
	Tallmadge Twp.	75,483,487	7,168,466	82,651,953	91.33%
	Wright Twp.	59,229,856	7,230,958	66,460,814	89.12%
	Coopersville City	57,860,660	63,993,497	<u>121,854,157</u>	<u>47.48%</u>
	TOTAL	277,875,755	98,030,415	375,906,170	73.92%
Grand Haven	Grand Haven Twp.	446,709,770	189,854,423	636,564,193	70.18%
70-010	Port Sheldon Twp.	48,503,552	305,167,163	353,670,715	13.71%
	Robinson Twp.	136,160,113	20,960,415	157,120,528	86.66%
	Spring Lake Twp.	63,688,650	44,602,156	108,290,806	58.81%
	Ferrysburg City	88,094,408	52,118,674	140,213,082	62.83%
	Grand Haven City	201,904,041	301,215,243	503,119,284	40.13%
	TOTAL	985,060,534	913,918,074	1,898,978,608	51.87%
Holland	Holland Twp.	3,235,771	41,243,138	44,478,909	7.27%
70-020	Park Twp.	50,826,038	38,228,460	89,054,498	57.07%
	Holland City	375,454,688	315,744,973	<u>691,199,661</u>	<u>54.32%</u>
	TOTAL	429,516,497	395,216,571	824,733,068	52.08%
Hudsonville	Allendale Twp.	127,545	0	127,545	100.00%
70-190	Blendon Twp.	95,961,916	14,359,342	110,321,258	86.98%
	Georgetown Twp.	454,444,106	92,538,277	546,982,383	83.08%
	Jamestown Twp.	171,813,496	47,263,130	219,076,626	78.43%
	Zeeland Twp.	12,054,913	2,432,864	14,487,777	83.21%
	Hudsonville City	126,861,285	93,406,681	220,267,966	<u>57.59%</u>
	TOTAL	861,263,261	250,000,294	1,111,263,555	77.50%
Jenison	Georgetown Twp.	609,219,105	170,315,662	779,534,767	78.15%
70-175					
Spring Lake	Crockery Twp.	51,034,913	19,953,757	70,988,670	71.89%
70-300	Spring Lake Twp.	322,001,653	150,674,859	472,676,512	<u>68.12%</u>
	TOTAL	373,036,566	170,628,616	543,665,182	68.62%
	-	,,	-,,	,,- -	

4HOMESTEAD.XLS 5/15/2006

Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by School District (INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

Taxable				Principle	
		Principle Non Principle			Residence
SCHOOL	ASSESSMENT	Residence	Residence	Total	% of
DISTRICT	JURISDICTION	& Qualified Ag	& Non Qualified Ag	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Total</u>
West Ottawa	Holland Twp.	338,519,000	501,066,611	839,585,611	40.32%
70-070	Olive Twp.	37,598,295	30,762,390	68,360,685	55.00%
	Park Twp.	592,188,697	149,356,504	741,545,201	79.86%
	Port Sheldon Twp.	<u>118,061,029</u>	<u>45,178,050</u>	<u>163,239,079</u>	<u>72.32%</u>
	TOTAL	1,086,367,021	726,363,555	1,812,730,576	59.93%
7 l l	Discordana Trons	00 000 400	0.400.000	00 447 000	00.040/
Zeeland	Blendon Twp.	60,309,196	9,138,036	69,447,232	86.84%
70-350	Holland Twp.	221,514,908	86,952,133	308,467,041	71.81%
	Olive Twp.	52,627,862	22,334,873	74,962,735	70.21%
	Robinson Twp.	24,896,521	4,088,326	28,984,847	85.89%
	Zeeland Twp.	196,406,426	100,301,380	296,707,806	66.20%
	Holland City		165,178	165,178	0.00%
	Zeeland City	104,666,195	140,709,390	245,375,585	<u>42.66%</u>
	TOTAL	660,421,108	363,689,316	1,024,110,424	64.49%
Total Ottowa Int	ormodiato				
Total Ottawa Intermediate		5,477,724,821	3,195,644,175	8,673,368,996	63.16%
School District			va County Portion C		03.1070
Kent Intermediate School District		Ottav	va County Portion C	Ziliy	
Rent intermedia	te School District				
Grandville	Georgetown Twp.	35,685,701	2,789,183	38,474,884	92.75%
41-130	Jamestown Twp.	12,652,987	1,544,405	14,197,392	89.12%
	Tallmadge Twp.	68,454,750	30,163,221	<u>98,617,971</u>	<u>69.41%</u>
	TOTAL	116,793,438	34,496,809	151,290,247	77.20%
Kenowa Hills	Tallmadge Twp.	42,962,205	7,037,827	50,000,032	85.92%
41-145	Wright Twp.	16,464,334	12,096,066	<u>28,560,400</u>	<u>57.65%</u>
	TOTAL	59,426,539	19,133,893	78,560,432	75.64%
14 1 0"	OL 1 T	4 000 400	575 000	5 400 000	00.470/
Kent City 41-150	Chester Twp.	4,893,433	575,663	5,469,096	89.47%
41-100					
Sparta	Chester Twp.	18,118,123	4,554,029	22,672,152	79.91%
41-240	Wright Twp.	1,461,629	447,617	1,909,246	<u>76.56%</u>
	TOTAL	19,579,752	5,001,646	24,581,398	79.65%
Total Kent Intermediate School District		200,693,162	59,208,011	259,901,173	77.22%

4HOMESTEAD.XLS 5/15/2006

Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by School District (INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

		Taxable			Principle	
		Principle	Non Principle		Residence	
SCHOOL	ASSESSMENT	Residence	Residence	Total	% of	
<u>DISTRICT</u>	<u>JURISDICTION</u>	& Qualified Ag	& Non Qualified Ag	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Total</u>	
Muskegon Area Intermediate School District						
Fruitport	Crockery Twp.	29,396,649	8,266,757	37,663,406	78.05%	
61-080	Spring Lake Twp.	25,894,067	11,616,830	37,510,897	69.03%	
	TOTAL	55,290,716	19,883,587	75,174,303	73.55%	
Ravenna	Chester Twp.	16,385,586	2,264,252	18,649,838	87.86%	
61-210						
Total Muskegon Area Intermediate						
School District		71,676,302	22,147,839	93,824,141	76.39%	
GRAND TOTAL (Ottawa, Kent, Muskegon Intermediate School Districts)		5,750,094,285	3,277,000,025	9,027,094,310	63.70%	

Taxable Values and priciple residence status are subject to change by the Assessor, July & December Board of Reviews, STC, MTT, and Michigan Department of Treasury.

5/15/2006

Principle Residence and Qualified Agricultural Value by Local Unit (INCLUDES PARTIAL PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE)

as of May 1, 2006

Taxable

	Principle	Non Principle		
	Residence	Residence	Taxable	Pct
TOWNSHIP	& Qualified Ag	& Non Qualified Ag	Total	<u>Homestead</u>
Allendale	195,092,519	107,481,672	302,574,191	64.48%
Blendon	156,271,112	23,497,378	179,768,490	86.93%
Chester	55,238,949	9,728,187	64,967,136	85.03%
Crockery	80,614,042	28,221,414	108,835,456	74.07%
Georgetown	1,099,348,912	265,643,122	1,364,992,034	80.54%
Grand Haven	446,709,770	189,854,423	636,564,193	70.18%
Holland	563,269,679	629,261,882	1,192,531,561	47.23%
Jamestown	184,466,483	48,807,535	233,274,018	79.08%
Olive	90,226,157	53,097,263	143,323,420	62.95%
Park	643,014,735	187,584,964	830,599,699	77.42%
Polkton	69,277,465	17,302,351	86,579,816	80.02%
Port Sheldon	166,564,581	350,345,213	516,909,794	32.22%
Robinson	161,056,634	25,048,741	186,105,375	86.54%
Spring Lake	411,584,370	206,893,845	618,478,215	66.55%
Tallmadge	186,900,442	44,369,514	231,269,956	80.81%
Wright	77,155,819	19,774,641	96,930,460	79.60%
Zeeland	208,461,339	102,734,244	311,195,583	66.99%
Township Totals	4,795,253,008	2,309,646,389	7,104,899,397	67.49%
CITIES				
Coopersville	57,860,660	63,993,497	121,854,157	47.48%
Ferrysburg	88,094,408	52,118,674	140,213,082	62.83%
Grand Haven	201,904,041	301,215,243	503,119,284	40.13%
Holland	375,454,688	315,910,151	691,364,839	54.31%
Hudsonville	126,861,285	93,406,681	220,267,966	57.59%
Zeeland	104,666,195	140,709,390	245,375,585	42.66%
City Totals	954,841,277	967,353,636	1,922,194,913	49.67%
Grand Totals	5,750,094,285	3,277,000,025	9,027,094,310	63.70%